Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle
Middicberg Riddle Group
717 N. Harwood, Suite 1600 “”"”m

Dallas, TX 75201 H" m
70428000147180 1/7 $225.75

Recording Requested By and Return To:

REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE 3:?;:3’23’;‘;2,1?‘;’3;;fp,i",‘_f?f;; it
ASM/MOD DEPARTMENT - FT STH =

215 FORREST STREET

HATTIESBURG, MS 39401

AR

Source of Title: Deed Book . Page

[Space Above This Line For Recording Datal
Loan No: 0896493799 Data ID: 515
Borrower: G MICHAEL LANGE Investor Loan No.: (896493799
Original Recorded Date: January 19, 2007 Original Principal Amount: $360,000.00

Modified Principal Amount: $1 18,698.09
Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $128,409.44

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Interest Only Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (A reement”), made this 22nd day of Fcbruary, 2017, between
G MICHAEL IANGE » AN UNMARRIED MAN | whosc address 18 6 ENYIRONS PKWY, HELENA,
ALABAMA 35080 ("Borrower”) and REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, 215 FORREST
STREET, HATTIESBURG, MS 39401 ("Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Murtgdgu Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument™), dated ];anud 12, 2007 and rccorded 1n
INSTRUMENT # 2007119000030520 of the Official Records of the Cuuntv Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office
of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and sccured by, the
SGLUFIIF’ Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and dctined therein as the "Property,” located at:

6 ENVIRONS PKWY, HELENA, ALABAMA 35080
[F'n::q::o-(-z'rl'],.r Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Maodified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 1 of 7 Pages)

AT T R IR R

P+ 0896493799 +8325+01 +07 + FNMAMOD




NN AAE

217 $225.79
5.06 PM FILED/CERT

A

504 704280001471
Shelby Cnty Jud

na;28/2017 01:2

Loan No: (896493799 Dawa ID: 515

the real Eré:n crty described being set forth as follows:

SEE

AL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anyvthing to the contrary contained m the Note or Sccurity Instrument):

[

As of March 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $128,4(9.44, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loancd to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitatized.

Borrower promises 10 pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lendcr.
Interest wiil be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate ot 4.000%, from March
1, 2017. Borrower promises to make monthly interest only payments of U.S. $428.03, beginning
on the first day of April, 2017. Borrower will pay interest only for 120 months, and therealter will
make pavments of principal and interest in the amount of §778.14. The yearly rate of 4.000% will
remain m cffcct untl principal and interest are paid in full.

If on March 1, 2047 (the "Maturity Datc"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Not¢ and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreecment, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Datc.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower 1s not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
sccured by this Sccurity Instrument.

I Lender cxercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide & period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1S delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. I Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiratton of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 2 of 7 Pages)

I

|

[

l

P+0896493799+ 8325+ 02 +07 + FNMAMOD



20170428000147180 3/7 $225.75

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
04/28/2017 01.20:.06 PM FILED/CERT

Loan No: (896493799 Data ID: 515

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

N

Instrument, including without limjtation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, InsSurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated 10 make under the Security Instrument; however, the following
terms and provisions arc forever canceled, null and void. as of the date specified in paragraph

No. 1 above:

(a)all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument }if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Note; and

(byall terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
atfixed to. wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred 1o in (a) above.

Borrowcer understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating 1o default 1n the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to default in the making of the modificd payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as hercin modified, and nonc of the
Borrower’s obligations or hhabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished
or r¢leased by any provistons hercol, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
affcct any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedics arise thercunder or by operation of law.  Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lendcer 1s presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or ltable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(C) Nothing 1n this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
wholc or 1n part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in conncction with this Agreement, including
rccording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and sha
be sccurcd by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and rnure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 3 of 7 Pages)

il

Ll

MU

P+089649379948325+03+ 07 + FNMAMOD



A

25.
7180 417 % AL
2@1Tﬂﬂ2cnt21iu¢jge of Pr pate

[
CERT
shelzh;zm? a1.20:06 PN FILED/
0412

Loan No: 0896493799 Data ID: 515

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower

information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social
Security Number, (iii% credit score, (1v) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and
activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third
Partics that can assist Lendcr and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative,
Or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section,
Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
entity, anf\]( INSUrer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantecs, or services Borrower’s loan
or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any
companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower conscnts to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistancc rclating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s 10an,
at any t¢lcphonce number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has
provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 4 of 7 Pages)

Il

l

l

P+0896493799+8325+04 +07 + FNMAMOD



AL

20170428000147180 5/7 $225.75
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
0d/28/,2017 01:20:06 PM FILED/CERT

Loan No: 0896943799

& MICHAEL LANG

- Borrower Acknowledgment -

STATE OF ALABAMA &
COUNTY OF SHELBY N

1 _Mé! WSWW‘ . 4 Notary Public, herchy certify that
G MICHAEL LANGE

whosc name 1s signed 10 the foregoing conveyance, and who is known 1o me, acknowledged before me

on this day that, bcing informed of the contents of the conveyance, he exceuted the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this ls‘ﬁ: day ol ‘Apfll . AD. Zﬂjl,

|Scal]

Notary Public
My commission cxpircs:_ﬂg/z”f/wz")

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 5 of 7 Pages)

P+ 08969437994 5517 + 05+ 07+ FNMAMOD




A NARITA

20170428000147180 6/7 $225 .75
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL
N44{26/2017 01:20:06 PM FILED/CERT

Loan No: 0896943799 Data ID;: 110

Lender: REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE

Date of Lender’s Signature: %//74; 7

- Lender Acknowledgment -
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 3

COUNTY OF FORREST S

L, pﬂ'{%é L “ je (b ORrM . 4 Notary Public in and for said County
In said State, hereby certify that DONNA BURCH whose name as ASSISTANT VICE
PRESIDENT of REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE., is signed 10 the foregoing
instrument, and who is known o me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of

the contents of the instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, cxecuted the same
volunlarily for and as the act of said enfity.

{ .
Given under my hand this /Y\H\__ day of _ﬂfﬁJ ( 20 47T

Notary Public

p AEY L elhon d

S (Printed Name)

- AR B My commission CXPITCS: Q /7 ZZﬁ /—7

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14)

=

+ 0896943799+ 5517 406 + 07 + FNMAMOD

(Page 6 of 7 Pages)




L

2131?@&28'3@ of prgbat31

ty JUdgE EERT
ShﬁézszTT o1.20.06 PM FILED/
Q4

Loan No: 0896943799 Data [D: 110
Borrower: G MICHAEL. LANGE

Property Address: 6 ENVIRONS PKWY, HELENA, ALABAMA 35080

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 6, according to the Survey of Environ's Park Subdivision, as recorded 1in
Map Book 14, Page 6, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; together

with that certain esasement for lngress and egress as recorded in Real 58,
Page 326, in the Probate Office of Sheiby County, Alabama.

Subject to: all ecasements, restrictions and rlghts of way of record.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14)

P +0896843799+ 5517 +07 + 07 + FNMAMOD

(Page 7 of 7 Pages)




